

## Colaba- Bandra-SEEPZ Metro 3 Corridor

## Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation (MMRC) now on Instagram MMRC to operate @MumbaiMetro3 is the official Instagram handle

Mumbai, August 10, 2018: Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation (MMRC) on the Independence Day announced the launch of their Instagram page to familiarize people about the project through pictorial platform.

Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation which is already active on Twitter and Facebook has added one more social media tool with the growing popularity of the page.

Commenting on the occasion, **Ms. Aswhini Bhide, MD, MMRC said**, "Today Social Media engagement is one of the most important ways of communication to engage with the audience. We want to reach out to Mumbaikars more effectively and keep them informed about the latest developments of Mumbai Metro 3".

For media queries, please contact:

Rajesh Konduparti 8469834515 Rajesh.konduparti@perceptindia.in